PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

7,551,511,51

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Brotchie	06/10/2003
Michael Hill	06/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motac Neuroscience Limited
Street Address:	Williams House, Manchester Science Park
Internal Address:	Lloyd Street North
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M15 6SE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13077478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0206.MO.03C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina Heusch

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0559

OF \$40,00 13077478

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 39-28
ail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Commissioner of Patents	
P.O. Box 1450	·
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan BROTCHIE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael HILL	Name: MOTAC NEUROSCIENCE LIMITED Internal Address:
	,
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Park, Lloyd Street North
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Manchester
Assignment Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>M15 6SE</u>
Execution Date: June 10, 2003 and June 6, 2	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/415,817	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	numbers attached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Mary J. Wilson	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
<u></u>	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 2220	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mary J. Wilson	Cerus (0) (507) June 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

[3]

39-285

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)

Jonathan BROTCHIE Michael HILL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address) MOTAC NEUROSCIENCE LIMITED

(of Williams House, Manchester Science Park, Lloyd Street North, Manchester, United

Kingdom M15 6SE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all application for patent and any Letters Patent which may be

(Other Countries) (Title)

granted therefore, known as TREATMENT OF MOTOR FLUCTUATIONS (Case No. 39-285)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

(on or has already filed in

(U.S. appin. Serial No. , filed or

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said

assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

734685

10/06/03		39-285
Date	Signature of inventor	Jonathan BROTCHIE
Date 03/06/03	Signature of inventor	(Missaul Hus
Date	Signature of inventor	Michael HILL
Date	Signature of inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
Date	Signature of inventor	(
(10		
Vitnessed by:	tindy	Date 10/06/03.
Vitnessed by: HO	moscur '	Date 3/6/03
Vilnessed by:		Date

- 2 -